

May 22, 2018

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, OR 97301-3398

Attn: Filing Center

RE: UE 339—PacifiCorp's Signatory Pages

PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power encloses for filing the attached Signatory Pages to Modified Protective Order No. 18-106 (Order).

The following are seeking qualification under Paragraph 13 of the Order:

Matthew McVee	Ajay Kumar	Katherine McDowell
Adam Lowney	Wendy McIndoo	

The following are seeking qualification under Paragraph 14 of the Order:

Michael Wilding	Natasha Siores	Dana Ralston
Brian Greer	Bret Morgan	Dave Webb
Judith Ridenour	Betsy Watkins	Kaley McNay

If you have questions about this filing, please contact Natasha Siores, Manager Regulatory Affairs, at (503) 813-6583.

Sincerely,

Etta Lockey

Vice President, Regulation

Enclosures

CONSENT TO BE BOUND AND SIGNATORY PAGE DOCKET NO. UE 339

I. Consent to be Bound:

Pacif. Con Modified Protective	(Party) ag	rees to be bound by the terms of this
Modified Protective	Order.	
Signature:	\square	When -
Printed Name:	Marther Movee	
Date:	May 21,2018	

II. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Protected Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.

The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.

By:	Signature:	M Date: 5/21/2018
	Printed Name	: Marthew MeVee
	Address:	825 NE Nulturmah, Suite 1800 Partland OR 97232
	Employer:	Pacif: Corp
	Job Title:	Chief Regulatory Counsel
By:	Signature:	And Date: 5/21/2018
	Printed Name	Ajay Kamat
	Address:	825 NE Multhomah, Suiteres Partland, OR 97232
	Employer:	Pacifilup
	Job Title:	Logal Couns (Admitted in Ohio) (Pro Hac Vice)

Signature:	Anulun 3/21/2018
Printed Name:	Judith M. Ridensur
Physical Address:	825 NE Multnomah St Ste 2000 + 1000,08
Email Address:	judy videnour @ pacificorp.com
Employer:	PacifiCorp
Associated Party:	PacifiCorp
Job Title:	Pricing + cost & Service Specialist
If Not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	

Signature:	had in Date: 5/21/18
Printed Name:	Michael Wilding
Physical Address:	825 NE Multumah, Suite 600 ProHand, OR 97232
Email Address:	michael. wilding & pacificorp.com
Employer:	Pacifilorp
Associated Party:	
	PacifiCorp
Job Title:	Director, Net Power Costs & Regulatory Strategy
If Not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	

Signature:	Natt: Date: 5/21/18
Printed Name:	Natasha Siores
Physical Address:	825 NE Multhoman, Suite 2000 Perthunk, OR 97232
Email Address:	natasua. Sieves e pacifice sp. com
Employer:	PacifiCorp
Associated Party:	PacifiCorp
Job Title:	Regulatory Affairs Manager
If Not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	

CONSENT TO BE BOUND AND SIGNATORY PAGE DOCKET NO. UE 339

I. Consent to be Bound:

Pacit. (upp Modified Protective Order.	(Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of this
Modified Protective Order.	1 A A
Signature:	Altr
Printed Name: Matthew	Milee
Date: <u>May 21,20</u>	218
II. Persons Qualified pursuant to Pa	ragraph 13: Highly Protected Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.

The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.

By:	Signature:	LAM	Date:	5/22/18
	Printed Name:	Katherine McDowell	5	
	Address:	419 SW 11th Ave. Ste. 400, Portland, OR 9	97205 -	
	Employer:	McDowell Rackner Gibson PC	2	
	Job Title:	Attorney	ž	dia la
By:	Signature:	flder Doy	Date:	5/22/18
	Printed Name:	Adam Lowney	-	
	Address:	419 SW 11th Ave. Ste. 400, Portland, OR 9	97205	
	Employer:	McDowell Rackner Gibson PC	2	
	Job Title:	Attorney	ŧ	

CONSENT TO BE BOUND AND SIGNATORY PAGE DOCKET NO. UE 339

I. Consent to b	e Bound:	
Pac: 1. Co Modified Protective	PP	_(Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of this
Modified Protective	Order.	- A A
Signature:	R	Mar
Printed Name:	Matthew	Nivee
Date:	May 21,20	18
II Persons Qua	lified pursuant to Para	agraph 13: Highly Protected Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.

The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.

By:	Signature:	Wendy Mc Indoo	Date:	5/21/18
	Printed Name:	Wendy McIndoo	-	
	Address:	419 SW 11th Ave. Ste. 400, Portland, OR 9	07205	
	Employer:	McDowell Rackner Gibson PC	Ê	
	Job Title:	Office Manager		
By:	Signature:		Date:	
	Printed Name:		-3.	
	Address:			
	Employer:		-2	
	Job Title:		-	

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 14:

I have read the modified protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information to seek access to certain specific information designated as Highly Confidential Information.

Signature:	D- Ma Red 5 21 2010
Printed Name:	D- 102 Julak 5.21.2018
	Dana M Ralston
Physical Address:	
	1407W North Temple, SEC LT 84116
Email Address:	
	dana.ralstona) pacificorp.com
Employer:	
	PacifiCorp
Associated Party:	
Job Title:	
	SVP, Thermal Generation & Mining
If Not employee of	
party, description of practice and clients:	\bigcirc
practice and encirts.	

I seek access to the following specific information designated as Highly Protected Information for the following reasons:		the second se
following specific information designated as Highly Protected Information for the	I seek access to the	
information designated as Highly Protected Information for the		
designated as Highly Protected Information for the	ionowing specific	
designated as Highly Protected Information for the	information	
Highly Protected Information for the		
Highly Protected Information for the	designated as	
Information for the	Highly Protected	
	inginy i l'otected	
	Information for the	
	1	
	tonowing reasons:	

225

 $\langle 2 \rangle$

Signature:	$R \neq C M = 100$	
	But C. Morgan 5121/18	
Printed Name:	Bret C. Morgan	
Physical Address:	1407 West North Temple, Suite 110 Salt Lake City, Utah 84116	
Email Address:	bret.morgan@pacificorp.com	
Employer:	Rocky Mountain Power / Pacifilorp	
Associated Party:	V	
Job Title:	Director Fuels Resource	
If Not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 14:

I have read the modified protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information to seek access to certain specific information designated as Highly Confidential Information.

Signature:	B-Juley Date: 5/21/18	
Printed Name:	BRIAN GREEP	
Physical Address:	1407 W- North Temple, SIC U	7 84116
Email Address:	BRIANS - GREER @ Pacit. Corp. Cod	
Employer:	PACIFICORP	
Associated Party:		5
Job Title:	Manager, Fuel Resources	
If Not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		

I have read the modified protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information to seek access to certain specific information designated as Highly Confidential Information.

Signature:	Apr When	Date: May 21 Zolg
Printed Name:	David Webb	- /
Physical Address:	1407 west North Temple Salt Lake City UT 84116	
Email Address:	david. webb @ pacificorp. com	
Employer:	Pacifilorp	
Associated Party:	Pacificorp	
Job Title:	Manager, fuel Budgeta	ve Reporting
If Not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		

÷

I have read the modified protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information to seek access to certain specific information designated as Highly Confidential Information.

Signature:	Kaley McNay	Date: 5.21.18
Printed Name:	Kaley McNay	
Physical Address:	B25 NE Multinian (m 2010 Patlanduce 97232	
Email Address:	Kaley.mcnayaDPaciti	(up. cm
Employer:	Pacificap	
Associated Party:	Pacifiare	
Job Title:	Regulating (cordina	atur
If Not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		

All highly confidential information provided in discovery in order to ocerdinate and I seek access to the following specific information designated as **Highly Protected** verieus Pacificorp's discovery responses Information for the following reasons:

I have read the modified protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information to seek access to certain specific information designated as Highly Confidential Information.

Signature:	Elizabeth watter	Date: 5-2/-/0
Printed Name:	Elizabeth Watkins	J
Physical Address:	825 NE MULTNOMAH RM 2000	PORTLAND, OR 97232
Email Address:	betsy.watkins@pacit	scorp com
Employer:	PacifiCorp	· · · · ·
Associated Party:		
	Pacificorp	
Job Title:	Discovery Manager	
If Not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		

I seek access to the following specific information designated as Highly Protected Information for the following reasons:

All highly confidential information provided in discovery in order to coordinate and review Pacificorps' discovery responses.